
SUPERSTRUCTURE

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

GENERAL DRAWING

SHEET 4 OF 4

 

S-04

J. PENDERGRAFT

AND SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

SEE UTILITY PLANS 

FOR UTILITY INFORMATION,

NOTE:

LOCATION SKETCH

S

(TYP.)
DETAIL & PAY ITEM)

PROPOSED GUARDRAIL (ROADWAY

WOODS

WOODS

WOODS
WOODS

STA. 18+07.50 -L-

BRIDGE ID

(TYP.)

90°-00’-00’’ 

-L-

(TYP.)

SUBSTRUCTURE

EXISTING 

N
C
 

G
R
ID

N
A

D
 
8
3
 

N
A
 
2
0
11

TO SR 1121

 
J

O
N

E
S
 

C
R

E
E

K

S
O

U
T

H
 
F

O
R

K
 

-DET-

STA. 17+22.00 -DET-

BRIDGE ID

DETOUR

BM-1: 39.27’ RT. STATION 19+32.74 -L-; Elev. 240.46, N 416759.3141 E 16949.4300

TO SR 1127

(TYP.)

90°-00’-00’’ 

(US 52)

(TYP.)

(2’-0" THICK)

W/GEOTEXTILE

CLASS II RIP RAP

(TYP.)

(2’-0" THICK)

W/GEOTEXTILE

CLASS II RIP RAP

DETOUR BRIDGE

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

CONCRETE

CLASS A

STEEL

REINFORCING

LBS.LUMP SUMCU. YDS.

LUMP SUM

GIRDERS

CONCRETE

PRESTRESSED

36" 

BEARINGS

ELASTOMERIC

LIN. FT.

DRAINAGE

FOR 

GEOTEXTILE

(2’-0" THICK)

CLASS II

RIP RAP

LBS.

TOTAL BILL OF MATERIAL

TOTAL BILL OF MATERIAL

EXCAVATION

STRUCTURE 

UNCLASSIFIED

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

ASSESSMENT

ASBESTOS

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

DECK SLAB

CONCRETE

REINFORCED

SQ. FT. SQ. FT.

FLOORS

BRIDGE

GROOVING

EA.

TESTING

CSL

EA.

INSPECTIONS

SID

90.5

92.0

39.0

39.0

78.0

END BENT 1

BENT 1

BENT 2

END BENT 2

TOTAL 2 2

5,839

5,839

6,734

6,734

SUPERSTRUCTURE

END BENT 1

BENT 1

BENT 2

END BENT 2

TOTAL

SLABS

APPROACH

BRIDGE

28.1

28.1

25.9

26.0

108.1

STRUCTURE

OF TEMPORARY

AND REMOVAL

MAINTENANCE

CONSTRUCTION,

STRUCTURE

EXISTING 

REMOVAL OF 

21,914

3,331

3,331

7,592

7,660

4,375

2,171

2,204

STEEL

REINFORCING

COLUMN

SPIRAL

No. LIN. FT.

15 662.09

15 662.09

EA.

6

6

12

6

6

12

No. LIN. FT.

210

180

390

STEEL PILES

HP 12 x 53

SETUP FOR

EQUIPMENT

PILE DRIVING

STEEL PILES

HP 12 x 53

RAIL

BARRIER

CONCRETE

266.67

266.67

TONS

392

366

758

SQ. YDS.

435

406

841

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

NOTES:

10-23

10-23G. GILLAND

SR 1121 AND SR 1127

JONES CREEK BETWEEN 

OVER SOUTH FORK

BRIDGE ON US 52

PRICE FOR ‘‘REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE AT STATION 18+07.50 -L-.’’

MATERIALS CONTAINING LEAD BASED PAINT SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE BID 

APPLICABLE STATE OR FEDERAL REGULATIONS PERTAINING TO HANDLING OF 

STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. ANY COSTS RESULTING FROM COMPLIANCE WITH 

LEAD, THE CONTRACTOR’S ATTENTION IS DIRECTED TO ARTICLE 107-1 OF THE 

INASMUCH AS THE PAINT SYSTEM ON THE EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL CONTAINS 

CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO THE COST OF THE REINFORCED CONCRETE DECK SLAB.

SPECIFICATIONS. NO PAYMENT WILL BE MADE FOR THIS SUBSTITUTION AS IT IS

1024-1 AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLES 1024-5 AND 1024-6 OF THE STANDARD

GRANULATED BLAST FURNACE SLAG AT THE SUBSTITUTION RATE SPECIFIED IN ARTICLE

THE CLASS AA CONCRETE IN THE BRIDGE DECK SHALL CONTAIN FLY ASH OR GROUND

SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS. 

FOR ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT FOR BRIDGE DEMOLITION AND RENOVATION ACTIVITIES, 

SCOUR AT BRIDGES.’’

THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ‘‘HEC 18-EVALUATING 

SPECIFICATIONS.

UNCLASSIFIED STRUCTURE EXCAVATION. SEE SECTION 412 OF THE STANDARD 

ENGINEER. THIS WORK WILL BE PAID FOR AT THE CONTRACT LUMP SUM PRICE FOR 

DISTANCE OF 50 FT EACH SIDE OF CENTERLINE ROADWAY AS DIRECTED BY THE 

THE MATERIAL SHOWN IN THE CROSS-HATCHED AREA SHALL BE EXCAVATED FOR A 

ARTICLE 402-2 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

DEMOLITION PLANS FOR REVIEW AND REMOVE THE BRIDGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 

PREVENTS DEBRIS FROM FALLING INTO THE WATER. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT 

REMOVAL OF THE EXISTING BRIDGE SHALL BE PERFORMED IN A MANNER THAT 

SITE.

SUBSTRUCTURE SHOWN ON THE PLANS AND THE ACTUAL CONDITIONS AT THE PROJECT 

ADDITIONAL COST INCURRED BASED ON DIFFERENCES BETWEEN THE EXISTING BRIDGE 

WHATSOEVER AGAINST THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR ANY DELAYS OR 

CONVENIENCE OF THE CONTRACTOR, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE NO CLAIM 

BEST INFORMATION AVAILABLE. SINCE THIS INFORMATION IS SHOWN FOR THE 

THE SUBSTRUCTURE OF THE EXISTING BRIDGE INDICATED ON THE PLANS IS FROM THE 

PROJECT.

BE POSTED AND MAY BE REDUCED AS FOUND NECESSARY DURING THE LIFE OF THE 

DETERIORATE DURING CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROPOSED BRIDGE. A LOAD LIMIT MAY 

POSTED FOR LOAD LIMIT. SHOULD THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE BRIDGE 

PROPOSED STRUCTURE SHALL BE REMOVED. THE EXISTING BRIDGE IS PRESENTLY NOT 

AND BENTS OF REINFORCED CONCRETE CAPS ON STEEL PILES AND LOCATED AT THE 

WIDTH OF 28’-0" WITH REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB ON STEEL I-BEAMS, ON END BENTS 

THE EXISTING STRUCTURE CONSISTS OF 3 SPANS @ 40.0’| WITH A CLEAR ROADWAY 

FOR EROSION CONTROL MEASURES, SEE EROSION CONTROL PLANS.

OR APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

NEEDLE BEAMS WILL NOT BE ALLOWED UNLESS OTHERWISE CALLED FOR ON THE PLANS 

ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 420-3 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

REMOVABLE FORMS MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF METAL STAY-IN-PLACE FORMS IN

FORMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 420-3 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. 

PRESTRESSED CONCRETE DECK PANELS MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF METAL STAY-IN-PLACE

FOR GROUT FOR STRUCTURES, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR CRANE SAFETY, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR FALSEWORK AND FORMWORK, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR SUBMITTAL OF WORKING DRAWINGS, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR OTHER DESIGN DATA AND GENERAL NOTES, SEE SHEET SN.

THIS BRIDGE IS LOCATED IN SEISMIC ZONE 1.

DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS.

THIS BRIDGE HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AASHTO LRFD BRIDGE

ASSUMED LIVE LOAD = HL-93 OR ALTERNATE LOADING.

OF THE STRUCTURE.

POSSIBLE SCOUR PROBLEMS DURING THE LIFE

CRITICAL ELEVATIONS ARE USED TO MONITOR

NO. 1 AND 2 IS ELEVATION 212.00. SCOUR

THE SCOUR CRITICAL ELEVATION FOR BENTS

SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY STRUCTURE,

LEVEL 3 (TL-3) CRASH TEST CRITERIA. FOR CONSTRUCTION,

SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR THE AASHTO LRFD TEST

THE BRIDGE RAILS ON THE TEMPORARY STRUCTURE

TEMPORARY STRUCTURE, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROPOSED STRUCTURE. FOR

STRUCTURE AT STATION 17+22.00 -DET- FOR USE DURING

MAINTAIN AND AFTERWARDS REMOVE A TEMPORARY

THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT,

PIERS

DRILLED

3’-0" DIA.

PIER

DRILLED

FOR 3’-0" DIA.

STEEL CASING

PERMANENT

LIN. FT. LIN. FT.

182.5

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

P
:\
2
0
2
0
\2

0
1
3
0
.0

1
_

B
R
-0

0
6
2
\S
tr

u
c
tu
r
e
s
\D

G
N
\B

R
-0

0
6
2
_
S

D
_

G
D
_
0
3
0
0
1
4
.d

g
n

1
/
1
9
/
2
0
2
4

8
:3

8
:2

1
 

A
M

NO. NO.BY: BY:DATE: DATE:

REVISIONS SHEET NO.

TOTAL
SHEETS

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

RALEIGH

STATION:

COUNTY

PROJECT NO.

1

2

3

4

DRAWN BY :

CHECKED BY :

DATE :

DATE :

ENGINEERING

ETHERILLW
ENGINEERING

ETHERILLW

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED LICENSE NO. F-0377

Fax:     919 851 8107

Bus:     919 851 8077

Raleigh, N.C. 27606

1223 Jones Franklin Rd.

ENGINEER OF RECORD

BR-0062

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

N

R
C

E
GI

 

 

SEAL

37400

 

O
TH AROLINA

P
R

OF
ESSIONAL

 

N
NEER

 

D
N

A
LLIG .M Y

RO
G

E
R

G

ANSON

18+07.50 -L-

35

DocuSign Envelope ID: EC5EA355-B15B-4D12-8B1C-712F880B1CC6

1/22/2024


		2024-01-22T13:10:48-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




