

	CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY STRUCTURE	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT	3'-O"DIA. DRILLED PIERS	PERMANENT STEEL CASING FOR 3'-O"DIA. DRILLED PIER	SID INSPECTIONS	CSL TESTING	UNCLASSIFIED STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	REINFORCED CONCRETE DECK SLAB	GROOVINO BRIDGE FLOORS
	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	LIN.FT.	LIN.FT.	EA.	EA.	LUMP SUM	SQ.FT.	SQ.FT.
SUPERSTRUCTURE									5,839	6,734
END BENT 1										
BENT 1				90.5	39.0					
BENT 2				92.0	39.0					
END BENT 2										
TOTAL	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	182.5	78.0	2	2	LUMP SUM	5,839	6,734

TOTAL BILL OF MATERIAL													
	CLASS A CONCRETE		REINFORCING STEEL	SPIRAL COLUMN REINFORCING STEEL	PRES Con	36″ TRESSED NCRETE RDERS	PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT SETUP FOR HP 12 x 53 STEEL PILES		12 x 53 El PILES	CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL	RIP RAP CLASS II (2'-O"THICK)	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS
	CU.YDS.	LUMP SUM	LBS.	LBS.	No.	LIN.FT.	EA.	No.	LIN.FT.	LIN.FT.	TONS	SQ.YDS.	LUMP SUM
SUPERSTRUCTURE					15	662.09				266.67			
END BENT 1	28.1		3,331				6	6	210		392	435	
BENT 1	25.9		7,592	2,171									
BENT 2	26.0		7,660	2,204									
END BENT 2	28.1		3,331				6	6	180		366	406	
TOTAL	108.1	LUMP SUM	21,914	4,375	15	662.09	12	12	390	266.67	758	841	LUMP SUM

+

-006 AM 2020\20130.01 19/2024 8:38

DRAWN BY : _	J. PENDERGRAFT	DATE : <u>10-23</u>	
CHECKED BY :	G.GILLAND	DATE : <u>10-23</u>	

NOTES: ASSUMED LIVE LOAD = HL-93 OR ALTERNATE LOADING. THIS BRIDGE HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AASHTO LRFD BRIDGE DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS. THIS BRIDGE IS LOCATED IN SEISMIC ZONE 1. FOR OTHER DESIGN DATA AND GENERAL NOTES, SEE SHEET SN. FOR SUBMITTAL OF WORKING DRAWINGS. SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS. FOR FALSEWORK AND FORMWORK, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS. FOR CRANE SAFETY. SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS. FOR GROUT FOR STRUCTURES, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS. PRESTRESSED CONCRETE DECK PANELS MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF METAL STAY-IN-PLACE FORMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 420-3 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. REMOVABLE FORMS MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF METAL STAY-IN-PLACE FORMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 420-3 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. NEEDLE BEAMS WILL NOT BE ALLOWED UNLESS OTHERWISE CALLED FOR ON THE PLANS OR APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER. FOR EROSION CONTROL MEASURES, SEE EROSION CONTROL PLANS. THE EXISTING STRUCTURE CONSISTS OF 3 SPANS @ 40.0' ± WITH A CLEAR ROADWAY WIDTH OF 28'-O"WITH REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB ON STEEL I-BEAMS, ON END BENTS AND BENTS OF REINFORCED CONCRETE CAPS ON STEEL PILES AND LOCATED AT THE PROPOSED STRUCTURE SHALL BE REMOVED. THE EXISTING BRIDGE IS PRESENTLY NOT POSTED FOR LOAD LIMIT. SHOULD THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE BRIDGE DETERIORATE DURING CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROPOSED BRIDGE. A LOAD LIMIT MAY BE POSTED AND MAY BE REDUCED AS FOUND NECESSARY DURING THE LIFE OF THE PROJECT. THE SUBSTRUCTURE OF THE EXISTING BRIDGE INDICATED ON THE PLANS IS FROM THE BEST INFORMATION AVAILABLE. SINCE THIS INFORMATION IS SHOWN FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF THE CONTRACTOR, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE NO CLAIM WHATSOEVER AGAINST THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR ANY DELAYS OR ADDITIONAL COST INCURRED BASED ON DIFFERENCES BETWEEN THE EXISTING BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE SHOWN ON THE PLANS AND THE ACTUAL CONDITIONS AT THE PROJECT SITE. REMOVAL OF THE EXISTING BRIDGE SHALL BE PERFORMED IN A MANNER THAT PREVENTS DEBRIS FROM FALLING INTO THE WATER. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT DEMOLITION PLANS FOR REVIEW AND REMOVE THE BRIDGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 402-2 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. THE MATERIAL SHOWN IN THE CROSS-HATCHED AREA SHALL BE EXCAVATED FOR A DISTANCE OF 50 FT EACH SIDE OF CENTERLINE ROADWAY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER. THIS WORK WILL BE PAID FOR AT THE CONTRACT LUMP SUM PRICE FOR UNCLASSIFIED STRUCTURE EXCAVATION. SEE SECTION 412 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ``HEC 18-EVALUATING SCOUR AT BRIDGES.' FOR ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT FOR BRIDGE DEMOLITION AND RENOVATION ACTIVITIES. SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS. THE CLASS AA CONCRETE IN THE BRIDGE DECK SHALL CONTAIN FLY ASH OR GROUND GRANULATED BLAST FURNACE SLAG AT THE SUBSTITUTION RATE SPECIFIED IN ARTICLE 1024-1 AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLES 1024-5 AND 1024-6 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. NO PAYMENT WILL BE MADE FOR THIS SUBSTITUTION AS IT IS CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO THE COST OF THE REINFORCED CONCRETE DECK SLAB. INASMUCH AS THE PAINT SYSTEM ON THE EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL CONTAINS LEAD, THE CONTRACTOR'S ATTENTION IS DIRECTED TO ARTICLE 107-1 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. ANY COSTS RESULTING FROM COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE STATE OR FEDERAL REGULATIONS PERTAINING TO HANDLING OF MATERIALS CONTAINING LEAD BASED PAINT SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE BID PRICE FOR ``REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE AT STATION 18+07.50 -L-." THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND AFTERWARDS REMOVE A TEMPORARY STRUCTURE AT STATION 17+22.00 -DET- FOR USE DURING CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROPOSED STRUCTURE.FOR CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF PROJECT NO. <u>BR-0</u>062 TEMPORARY STRUCTURE, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS. ANSON THE BRIDGE RAILS ON THE TEMPORARY STRUCTURE COUNTY SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR THE AASHTO LRFD TEST LEVEL 3 (TL-3) CRASH TEST CRITERIA. FOR CONSTRUCTION, 18+07.50 -L-STATION: MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY STRUCTURE, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS. SHEET 4 OF 4 THE SCOUR CRITICAL ELEVATION FOR BENTS NO.1 AND 2 IS ELEVATION 212.00. SCOUR ENGINEER OF RECORD CRITICAL ELEVATIONS ARE USED TO MONITOR STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 1/22/2024 POSSIBLE SCOUR PROBLEMS DURING THE LIFE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION OF THE STRUCTURE. TH CAR RALEIGH ESSION GENERAL DRAWING SEAL 37400 BRIDGE ON US 52 OVER SOUTH FORK JONES CREEK BETWEEN Gregory M SR 1121 AND SR 1127 ETHERILI ENGINEERING SHEET NO. REVISIONS S-04 DATE: DATE: 1223 Jones Franklin Rd. BY: NO. BY: Raleigh, N.C. 27606 Bus: 919 851 8077 DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL SHEETS Fax: 919 851 8107 35

LICENSE NO. F-0377